



Wireless Air Command Upgrade kit

Parts List

AIR LINE	0938	1	1/4" WASHERS	4
PRESSURE SENSOR	9054	2	1/4"-20 NYLOCK NUT	2
VALVE BLOCK	9357	1	NYLON TIE	15
1/4"-20 X 2-1/2 HEX BOLTS		2		

Installation Instructions

Congratulations on the purchase of your Wireless Air Command Upgrade kit. This kit was designed to upgrade your 2 corner Wireless Air Command to a 4 Corner Wireless Air Command.

Step 1 – Using a 17MM wrench, install the pressure sensors into the valve block.

Step 2 – Mount the valve block near the ECU using the 1/4"-20 X 2-1/2" hex bolts and washers.

Step 3 – Route the unused portion of the wire harness (blue/white, orange/white, grey wires) with the male connector from the ECU to the valve block. Attach the ground wire to the chassis.

Step 4 – Remove the terminal nuts from the pressure sensors. Attach the orange wire to the pressure sensor in the PS1 port and the blue wire to the pressure sensor in PS2. Attach one white wire with a ring terminal to each of the open terminals on the PS1 and PS2 sensors. Reinstall the terminal nuts finger tight.

Step 5 – Route the airlines from the helper springs to the valve block. Install the tee fitting on the airline from the compressor and route a section of airline to the inlet on the valve block.